
13Greater Kashmir SRINAGAR | July 26, 2014, Saturday 

J&K ACADEMY OF ART, 
Culture and Languages, Srinagar

re- tender notice
Sub:   Printing of Academy Job Work 2014-15
Due to poor response to this office Tender Notice for 
inviting tenders for printing of Academy Job work for 
the year 2014-15 published in local dailies on 18th May, 
2014, Academy invites fresh tenders from reputed/
registered firms. The tenders shall reach to this office 
by or before 31st of July, 2014, details of which shall 
be available on our website www.Jkculture.nic.in. The 
terms and conditions shall remain same.
NB: 886 Sd/ Additional Secretary

00
1

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
AT SRINAGAR

To Sh. Mukhtiyar Ahmad Hurrah,
S/o Abdul Gani Hurrah,
R/o Manduna, Pulwama 
P.O. Pinglena, Kashmir

Sub:   Selection/ appointment of Sh. Mukhtiyar 
Ahmad Hurrah, for the post of Junior 
Scale Stenographer.

Whereas, you have been appointed as Junior Scale 
Stenographer vide High Court Order No. 100 dated 
09.05.2014.
Whereas, you have not shown any willingness to join your 
duties till date.
Whereas, you are hereby asked to join your duties within 
a period of seven days from the publication of the notice 
in a local news paper, failing which it shall be presumed 
that you are not willing to join the department and 
accordingly your appointment order will be treated as 
cancelled, without any further intimation. 

Sd/ (G.M. Parray) 
DIPK: 4167 Deputy Registrar (Adm.)

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL SPORTS OFFICER KASHMIR
Bakhshi Stadium Srinagar

Sub:   Coaching Camp in Gymnastic, Boxing 
and Basketball.

PRESS RELEASE
J&K State Sports Council is organizing Summer Coaching 
Camp in Gymnastic, Boxing and Basketball events from 
4th to 12th of August 2014 at Sher-i-Kashmir Indoor Sports 
Complex Srinagar. Interested players are informed to 
enlist theirself in the office of the Sports Officer Kashmir 
by or before 1st of August 2014 4.00 P.M. Selection trails 
shall be held on 2nd of August 2014 at 3.30 P.M. at Sher-i-
Kashmir Indoor Sports Complex Srinagar.

Sd/ (Mushtaq Ahmad)
DIPK: 4247 Div. Sports Officer (K)

00
1

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC 
COLLEGE, BUDGAM 

(Nagam- Chadoora, Budgam-Kashmir)

NOTICE
This is for the information of all the concerned 
students of this Institution, that their 3rd & 5th 
Semester Provisional classes shall start from 7th of 
August-2014..
Further, the regular classes of 1st semester (new 
admission 2014-15) shall also start from 7th of August-
2014. All the students are as such directed to attend 
their classes regularly from the said date.
DIPK: 4243 Sd/ Principal

00
1

J&K PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
POLO GROUND, SRINAGAR

(www.jkpsc.nic.in) 

NOTIFICATION NO: PSC/EXAM/2014/81
DATED: 22.07.2014

It is notified for information of all the eligible 
candidates that the Departmental Examination of 
SAC-II 2014 (Session-II) will be conducted as per the 
date sheet indicated below:-
Day & Date Paper Time
Monday, 18.08.2014 I (Part-A) 10.00 A.M. to 11.30 P.M.
Tuesday, 19.08.2014 I (Part-B) 10.00 A.M. to 01.00 P.M.
Wednesday, 20.08.2014 II 10.00 AM. to 01.00 P.M.
Thursday, 21.08.2014 III (Part-B] 10.00 AM. to 01.00 P.M.
Friday,   22.08.2014 III (Part-A] 10.00 AM. to 11.30 P.M.
Saturday, 23.08.2014 IV( Part-A] 10.00 A.M. to 01.00 P.M.
Monday, 25.08.2014 IV(Part-B) 10.00 A.M. to 01.00 P.M.

VENUES:-
JAMMU:   J&K PSC EXAMINATION HALL, RESHAM GHAR 

COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU.
SRINAGAR:  Govt. Amar Singh College, Gogij Bagh, 

Srinagar,

Sd/ (Parvaiz Ahmad Raina), KAS
Deputy Secretary& ACOE, 

DIPK: 4217 J&K Public Service Commission

00
1

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL)
Sher-i- Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences, Soura Srinagar

Notice Inviting E- Tenders 
NIT NO: SIMS/HEC/C/ET/ 12 of 2014-15. Dated: 24-07-2014.

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K stat , E - tenders are invited from “AAY “ class Civil Contractors 
registered with PWD/CPWD/MES

S. No. Name of work Amount CDR Amount Cost of TD Time of 
completion

01. Renovation to GF of Paying Ward 
for conversion into Burn Ward 
at SKIMS

Rs. 61.80  
Lacs.

Rs. 1,23,600/= Rs. 3,000/- 90 days.

Funds Demanded
The detailed tender documents can be down loaded from Web site jktenders.gov.in from 28 .07.2014 
to 18 .08.2014 (upto 2:00 P.M) against tender document fee in the shape of Payment order / DD 
pledged to Director Finance SKIMS. Interested Contractors / firms may upload on - line E- tenders for 
the above work up to 2.PM of 18 .08. 2014 along with the scanned copies of following documents:-
   Tender document fee receipt in the shape of Payment order / DD pledged to Director Finance 

SKIMS .
   Earnest money in the shape of CDR as indicated above from any Nationalized / Scheduled 

Bank pledged to Director Finance SKIMS, Soura.
   Vat Registration for work contract from Commercial Taxes Department along with latest Tax 

Clearance Certificate.
   Valid “AAY” class contractor Registration Certificate issued by the competent authority i.e. PWD/

CPWD/MES etc.
(Hard copies of above documents (original tender document fee receipt, CDR and attested copies of 
other documents should reach the office of the Chief Engineer SKIMS up to 2:00 P.M. of 21 -08-2014 
for its scruitiny and reference )
The tenderers in their own interest are advised to visit the site and to go through terms of NIT before 
quoting rates for the items of work.
The tenders shall be opened in the office of Chief Engineer SKIMS on 23-08-2014 at 11.30 AM or on 
any other subsequent date convenient to the Chief Engineer/ Tender Opening-Committee.

No: SIMS 139/Xen/C/ET-12/2014-408-17 Sd/ Executive Engineer (Civil) 
Dated: 3-07-2014 Hospital Engineering Department SKIMS, Soura

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

S.K. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES SOURA SRINAGAR
No: SIMS 229/Shop/NIT-3rd OF 2014 Dated: 22/07/2014

Sealed bids affixed with Rs.5/- revenue stamps are invited from “Registered Agencies” 
having TIN/PAN numbers for and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu and Kashmir State 
through Director SKIMS, for contracting out SKIMS Shop measuring (10’ x 11’) situated near 
Habba Khatoon Nurses Hostel, in the campus of SKIMS-Soura for the purpose of utilizing 
the same by the interested parties as General Provision Store for two years 2014-2015 
and 2015-2016. The bids addressed to Asstt. Materials Management Officer (Estates) 
should reach his office on or before 14/08/2014 upto 2:00 pm. through registered post 
or deposited personally in the Dairy and Dispatch Section of SKIMS against proper receipt.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1.  The bidders shall have to offer their bids above the reserve bid of Rs. 2. 90 lacs. 
2.   The bidders shall have to attach earnest money for Rs.20,000/=only in the shape of 

CDR pledged to Director Finance, SKIMS, Soura -Sgr. Bids received without earnest 
money shall be rejected.

3.   The terms and conditions can be had from the office of undersigned upto 12 / 08 
/2014 (upto 2:00 pm) upon the production of Sales Tax Registration Certificate and 
TIN/PAN Number provided by the Sales Tax department and against payment of 
Rs.l000/= only (Non-refundable) to be deposited in SKIMS Chest in CD-34, through 
Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited, SKIMS, Soura -Srinagar favouring Director Finance, 
SKIMS.

4.   The abbreviated tender notice with detailed terms and conditions shall also be 
available on SKIMS website www.skims.ac.in, and the downloaded tender should be 
accompanied with tender document fee of Rs.1000/- in the shape of Demand draft 
favouring Director Finance, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar, and furnishing of the requisite 
documents with the tender, without which the tender shall not be entertained.

5.   The offers shall be opened on 14 .08 .2014 at 2.30 pm. in presence of the tenderers 
or their authorized representatives/agents who may wish to be present at the time 
of opening of the tenders in the Office of the undersigned.

6.   The successful bidder shall have to pay the accepted bid amount in advance before 
award of allotment order in his favour.

NO: SIMS 229/ Shop/2014-2494-99-545-D Sd/ Asstt. Material Management Officer 
Dated: 22-07-2014 Estates For Director, SKIMS

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (PURCHASE-lst.)
SHERE-I-KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SOURA, SRINAGAR

ABBREVIATED N.l.T. NO. SIMS 32507 OF 2014 
DATED:-21/07/2014.

Sub:    Notice inviting tenders for Purchase of Drugs/Medicines on two 
years Rate Contract basis.

Sealed tenders in two cover bid system affixed with Rs.5/- revenue stamps are invited for and on 
behalf of the Governor of J&K State through Director, SKIMS and Ex. Officio Secretary to Govt. from 
Manufacturers/firms/companies possessing latest sales tax clearance certificate and valid Drug 
License etc. for supply of Drugs/Medicines on two years rate contract basis so as to reach the office of 
the Chief of Materials, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar , either by registered/Speed post or delivered personally 
in Central Receipt and Dispatch Section of SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar, by or before 30/08/2014 upto 
2.30 p.m.
The detailed tender document can be had from the office of the Assistant Materials Management 
Officer, Purchase-Ist., SKIMS, against written application on Firms letter head form along with relevant 
documents and non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- in the shape of Bank draft payable to Director 
Finance, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar or to be deposited in J & K Bank Limited Branch SKIMS Soura, Srinagar 
in Account Head CD-34up to 30/08/2014 1:00 p.m.
The tenders should be accompanied with earnest money in the shape of CDR for Rs.50,000/= 
to be drawn on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank and pledged to Director Finance/FA & CAO, 
SKIMS, Soura Srinagar, without which tenders shall not be considered and are liable for rejection 
straightway. The technical/commercial bid shall be opened on 30/09/2014 at 11.00 a.m. in presence 
of the tenderers who may be present at that time or any subsequent date convenient to the tender 
opening committee.
The NIT along with schedule of quantities and terms and conditions is also available at SKIMS 
website @ http://www.skims.ac.in for downloading by the interested agencies and their tenders shall 
be accepted only when it is accompanied with tender fee of Rs.1,000/-in the shape of bank draft 
favouring Director Finance, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar, drawn from the bank well within the stipulated 
date of sale of documents.

NO: SIMS 325 tender 2014-4067-71-531-D Sd/ Chief of Materials Management
Dated: 21-07-2014 SKIMS

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL)
Sher-i- Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences, Soura Srinagar

Notice Inviting E- Tenders 
NIT NO: SIMS/HEC/C/ET/ 11 of 2014-15 Dated: 23-07-2014.

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K state , E - tenders are invited from “B&C” class Civil 
Contractors registered with PWD/CPWD/MES

S. No. Name of work Amount CDR Amount Cost of TD Time of Compl.
01. Rain water harvesting pond 

adjoining to STP at SKIMS
Rs. 12.0 Lacs. Rs. 24,000/- Rs. 1,000/- 60 days

02. Development of Acquired 
land ( part 1st)

Rs. 22.0 Lacs. Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 1,000/- 90 days

Funds Demanded
The detailed tender documents can be down loaded from Web site jktenders.gov.in from 26 .07.2014 
to 14 .08.2014 (up to 2:00 P.M) against tender document fee in the shape of Payment order / DD 
pledged to Director Finance SKIM . Interested Contractors / firms may upload on - line E- tenders for 
the above work up to 2.PM of 14 .08. 2014 along with the scanned copies of following documents:-
   Tender document fee receipt in the shape of Payment order / DD pledged to Director Finance 

SKIMS.
   Earnest money in the shape of CDR as indicated above from any Nationalized / Scheduled 

Bank pledged to Director Finance SKIMS, Soura.
   Vat Registration for work contract from Commercial Taxes Department along with latest Tax 

Clearance Certificate.
   Valid “B&C” Class Contractor Registration Certificate issued by the competent authority i.e. 

PWD/CPWD/MES etc.
(Hard copies of above documents (original tender document fee receipt, CDR and attested copies of 
other documents should reach the office of the Chief Engineer SKIMS up to 2:00 P.M. of 18-08-2014 
for its scruitiny and reference)
The tenderers in their own interest are advised to visit the site and to go through terms of NIT before 
quoting rates for the items of work.
The tenders shall be opened in the office of Chief Engineer SKIMS on 20-08-2014 at 11.30 AM 
or on any other subsequent date convenient to the Chief Engineer/ Tender Opening Committee.

No: SIMS 139/Xen/C/ET-11/2014-431-38-560-D   Sd/ Executive Engineer (Civil) 
Dated: 23-07-2014 Hospital Engineering Department SKIMS, Soura

00
1

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (IT)
SHER-I-KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SOURA, SRINAGAR

Ref:  e-NIT NO: SIMS 05 of 2014 Dated: 23.07.2014-550-D
Sub:  E-Notice Inviting tenders for:
    Supply, Installation, testing & commissioning of Biometric 

Attendance System at SKIMS.

Tentative cost of work Rs.20.00 Lacs
Cost of tender document: Rs.2500/-Each
CDR/FDR Amount Rs.40,000.00
Date for submission of online e-tenders: 23.07.2014 to 01.09.2014 upto 3:00 pm
Bids opening date: 08.09.2014 at 11.30am.

e-NIT along with specifications/schedule of quantities and terms and conditions 
will also be available on SKIMS website www.skims.ac.in.

Sd/ Executive Engineer (IT)
001

GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (PURCHASE-2ND)
SHER-I-KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SOURA (SRINAGAR)

NleT NO: SIMS 07 (Pur-ll) OF 2014 DATED: 23/07/2014
Sub:   Notice inviting e-tenders for supply of Kitchen Equipments for 

department of D&T SKIMS, Soura Srinagar.
For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir state, through Director Sher-i-Kashmir 
Institute of Medical Sciences, Soura, Srinagar e-tenders affixed with Rs. 5/- revenue stamp 
are invited from Original Manufacturers/ their Authorized Distributors/ Dealers/ Registered 
suppliers, for supply of “Kitchen Equipments” for various areas of D & T department at 
SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar under two bid system as per the quantities and specifications 
given in the detailed NIT.

1.  The detailed NIT is available at www.jktenders.gov.in
2.   The documents can be seen and downloaded from the above website from 

24/07/2014 to 19/08/2014 (upto 12:30 p.m.).
3.   Any clarification will be entertained from 24/07/2014 to 14/08/2014 (upto 

2:00 p.m).
4.   The tenders shall be deposited in electronic format on www.jktenders.gov.in from 

24/07/2014 to 19/08/2014 (upto 4:00 p.m).
5.   The uploaded bids will be opened on 21/08/2014 at 2:00 p.m in presence of bidders 

who may like to be present at that time. In case of holiday/ non-working day on the 
date of opening of bids, same will be opened on the next working day.

6.   Cost of tender document (in the shape of DD) favouring Director Finance, SKIMS & 
Earnest money (in the shape of CDR) in original along with all requisite documents 
should reach to office of Chief of Materials Management in Physical Form through 
speed post/Regd. Post/or delivered personally in Diary and Dispatch section of 
SKIMS, Soura on or before 16/08/2014 upto 4:00 p.m. SKIMS authorities shall not 
be responsible for any delay due to any reason.

7.   Complete bidding process will be on line (Price bids not to be submitted in physical 
form).

Director SKIMS reserves the right to accept/reject or cancel any tender or all tenders in 
full or part thereof without assigning any reason.
The tenders should be submitted strictly in accordance with the provisions of the detailed NIT.

No: SIMS 325 240/2012- 688-94 Sd/ Material Management Officer
Dated:23-07-2014  (Purchase-2nd)

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION URI
(Assistant Commissioner Revenue) Baramulla

Sub:  Acquisition of land for construction of Road under PMGSY from Saidpora to Hathlanga in estate 
Hathlanga Tehsil Uri District Baramulla Land measuring 04 kls-03 Mls-06 srs) Pakag No.JK-0383 (7th) 
Km 3rd to 8th 

Ref: Executive Engineer, PMGSY Division Uri’s letter No; EE/PMGSY/Uri/823-27 dated 03-07-2014.

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION-4 
In exercise of the powers vested in me under the provisions of Sub Section (i) of Section -4 of J&K Land Acquisition 
Act Samvat,1990, I G.A. Malla, KAS, Collector Land Acquisition, Uri (Assistant Commissioner Revenue) , Baramulla do 
hereby notify the land for Public Purpose namely construction of Road under PMGSY from Saidpora to Hathlanga 
in estate Hathlanga Tehsil Uri District Baramulla (Land measuring 04 kls-03 srs-06 sirs ).

The Particulars of land are given herein below:-
Name of District Name of Tehsil Name of Village Khasra No. Area

Kls Mis Sir
Baramulla Uri Hathlanga 187 01 13 06

640/188 00 17 00
640/188 0o 06 03
641/188 01 03 03
159 00 03 03

Total( Land Measuring 04KIs-03Mls-06Sir) 04 03 06

Objections, if any will be received by the undersigned upto 15 days from the date of issuance of 
the notification. Interested persons / Land owners will put forth their objections, if any, personally 
or through and authorized agent within stipulated time. Meanwhile, proceedings under rules will 
be initiated.

Sd/ G.A. Malla (KAS), 
Collector Land Acquisition 

DIPK: 4309 Uri Assistant Commissioner (Rev.) Baramulla

00
1


